Students will be able to participate in a variety of exciting art-related
activities, including creating sketchbooks, working with 2D mixed media,
drawing in any style (including Anime and Manga), community service
projects and possibly creating displays around the building! All students

2:30-4:00 p.m. "B"

Ms. Schollenberger
and Ms. Jones

sschollenberger@cbsd.org;

Art Club ALL are welcome to come and explore art in a supportive collaborative setting. | Days pjones@chbsd.org
CB Cares Learn about volunteer opportunities available throughout the district. Info is on the scroll and Weekly
Volunteer Teens ALL This club does not meet as a group at Unami. Varies Warrior as available

Students learn and play against other students that enjoy the game of Mrs. Ripley
Chess Club ALL chess. TBD sripley@cbsd.org

Engage with other students in the classic game of D and D! Unplug and

enjoy the journey!

2:30-4:00
Most Thursdays after Mr. Fischer

D and D Club ALL school until March sfischer@cbsd.org

This club is an opportunity to experience many forms of dance from hip

hop to modern to line. Club members can select music and design

routines and formations. Join the fun! Maybe we can perform at a pep 1st meeting is Mrs. Yerkes
Dance Club ALL rally? November 7th lyerkes@chbsd.org

Students compete and work alongside one another while playing Super

Smash Bros. Ultimate. The purpose is to foster a healthy and appropriate

spirit of competition as well as develop a Unami community among all

grade levels. Students of all skill levels are welcomed and encouraged to

join. Esports at Unami is an excellent learning opportunity where students | 2:30 - 4:30 in Room 337, | Mr. Mitnik
E-Sports ALL can strategize and learn from each other. usually on Wednesdays mimitnik@cbsd.org




email or see Ms
Spatafora to apply to be
on the iTeam. Meetings
are once a month -
typically first Tuesday of
the month during

iTeam All Student led tech support offered during resource for the 1:1 initiative. consult. Ms. Spatafora nspatafora@cbsd.org
Three Saturdays during
the school year.
Link 2 Unity is a partnership with CB South High School. Students will Invitations come from
participate in team building activities, all while building leadership skills team leaders of each Ms. Prendergast
Link 2 Unity ALL and making new friends. grade level. vprendergast@cbsd.org
Muflc 2:30 - 3:30 B Days.
Enrichment for An After-School Club for Orchestra Members who may benefit from small Dates will be posted in Ms. Pak
Strings (MES) ALL group lesson setting Orchestra Room hpak@cbsd.org
Meeting times vary.
Applications are sent
. ) out in February to
National Junior International student organization whose members must reach the five current 8th/9th graders Ms. Wolf,
Honor Society standards of leadership, citizenship, character, service, and scholarship. for future membership. | jwolf@cbsd.org
Voluntary afterschool program for students who find themselves needing
additional time to complete their schoolwork. Students that attend
should bring work from their classes to complete during that time.
Personal CB issued laptops are also recommended for use, as well as, any
additional material needed to complete assignments during this time. The
main goal is to provide students with a quiet place to study, as well as, Tuesday, 2:45 - 4:00;
Open Study ALL assist them with homework questions to instill strong study habits. Room 311 Ms. Musoleno Imusoleno@chbsd.org
*We collect zero balance gift cards to be upcycled into bracelets.
eThese pieces of jewelry are sold to the local community members.
*The money earned funds a CB Cares grant to sponsor students who
cannot afford musical instruments, lessons, etc.
*Build community partnerships.
eIncrease student awareness of others and foster a sense of giving back to
their community.
eIncrease leadership skills through student advocacy and presentations. 1st Thursday of every Ms. Weaver
Pick Project Club | ALL eHave fun while putting in hard work! month jweaver@cbsd.org




Positive Warriors aims to create a positive environment for students and
staff. We cultivate a safe and inclusive community at the school through

2:40 - 3:30, last

Ms. Prendergast

Positive Warriors | ALL various activities including random acts of kindness. Thursday of the month | vprendergast@chsd.org
Reading Olympics is a celebration of reading that encourages you to read
some amazing young adult literature. The lists of books include "classics"
and some brand new titles as well. The expectation is that you will read at | Startsin late fa}I1|| until
) i ; ) spring. Bimonthly on
Reading least 5 books from the list before the Spring event Wednesdays, 2:30to
Olympics ALL 3:15 Mss. Kilpatrick hkilpatrick@cbsd.org
Wednesday, 2:30 to
3:30 p.m. (October -
January). Aux Gym.
To teach students critical problem-solving skills, to build ability to
overcome difficult circumstances; to teach focus and discipline, and health | 15t meeting is October Ms. Zablocki
Rock Climbing ALL life choices through rock climbing. 23rd rzablocki@cbsd.org
Provide a fun place to act, sing, and prepare a school musical occurring Mr. Myers
School Musical ALL during the 2nd semester dmeyers@cbsd.org
Mr. Scheck
) Mrs. Gillespie
Science Research 9th Students will develop and implement an independent research project jscheck@cbsd.org
Competition Honors/Bio and will compete at the Bucks County Science Research Competition. TBD cgillespie@cbsd.org
Sew Helpful Club will work together to create/sew/knit various items for
service projects. This year the focus will be on knitting as research has
shown that knitting can help reduce depression and anxiety and increase
overall sense of wellbeing. The Craft Yarn Council has been promoting its
"Stitch Away Stress" campaign since 2014. In addition, the hope would be
to make student connections as they sit together and knit projects for a
charity that we will choose. Potential options are St. Christopher's Every other Thursday, Ms. Smith
Sew Helpful Club | aLL Children's Hospital and Project Linus. October to May josmith@cbsd.org
) Ms. Spera,
Southside STEM To bring STEM into the middle school through many challenges and Wednesdays, after Ms. Gillespie
club ALL statewide challenges. school in Room 242 spera@chsd.org, cgillespie@cbsd.org



mailto:jscheck@cbsd.org
mailto:cgillespie@cbsd.org

Student Council aims to develop student leaders who work to make Unami
a better place. They will plan dances, pep rallies, spirit weeks and focus on
community service efforts throughout the year. Representatives are

1 Thursday a month
after school (or before a

Ms. Barreiro,
Ms. Kuntzmann cbarreiro@cbsd.org

Student Council ALL chosen through Advisories. big event). luntzmann@chbsd.org
Mr. Myers,
Ms. latarola,
Ms. Spatafora
dmyers@cbsd.ord,
The Acceptance Every Thursday 2:45- biatarola@cbsd.org,
Project/PRISM All Coming soon 3:30 nspatafora@cbsd.org
Parent permission is needed for this club as members watch an episode of Ms. latarola
"The Office" Club the show “The Office” and then discuss the episode (like a book club). Contact Ms. latarola biatarola@cbsd.org
The goal of this club is to bring students, teachers, and other community
members together to create a vegetable garden and to grow food with
and for others. Students are active, get their hands dirty, invest their time
and sweat, and learn with the purpose of giving to others. All of the
produce is turned over to the food pantry at the New Britain Baptist
Trowel and Plow | ALL Church to help our community. Room 328 Dr. Massey jmassey@cbsd.org
Ms. Spera,
To have students give the building updates on clubs, sports and other Mondays, Thursdays Ms. Haag
TV Studio 9 activities. during Advisory mspera@cbsd.org chaag@cbsd.org
Varies but usually once a
month (for editors) on
Wednesdays or Thursdays.
Photographers only meet
Students help create The Arrowhead, Unami's yearbook. They take the once or twice a year.
. . Students who sign up for Ms. Keller,
Yearbook- photographs, design the theme, and edit the yearbook throughout the .
events go to those events Ms. Clifford
The Arrowhead ALL year. as well. kkeller@cbsd.org, aclifford@cbsd.org




The Unami Ambassadors is a middle school orientation and transition
program that welcomes 7th graders and makes them feel comfortable
throughout the first year of their middle school experience. Built on the
belief that students can help students succeed, the program trains Application in the Spring
mentors from the 8th grade class to be Ambassadors. As positive role for 7th graders to apply
) models, Ambassadors are mentors and student leaders who guide the 7th | so they can be
Unami graders to discover what it takes to be successful during the transition to Ambassadors as 8th Ms. Caldwell
Ambassadors 8th middle school and help facilitate 7th grade success. graders. scaldwell@cbsd.org
A club for student interested in baking. The club will create monthly Executive bakers:
baked goods of their selection and will share these baked goods as a staff during consult or
pick-me-up; winning classroom during an event; help with bake sales for advisory. Baking event
other clubs, plus possibly local community donations. either Tuesday or
Thursday after school Ms. Kee
Unami Bakers ALL last week of the month nickee@cbsd.org
To educate and empower Unami students to use their voice for change to
) promote common sense actions that may lessen the toll of gun violence in
Warriors Say the US. Students will engage in peer to peer education initiatives and Monthly or bimonthly
Enough learn to use tools for active citizenship. Mondays, 2:30to 3:30 Mrs. Kilpatrick hkilpatrick@cbsd.org

Family ID, PIAA

Physical,

Concussion Mr. Braun and Mr. Fraser
Fall 7th Screening cbraun0001@gmail.com

Family ID, PIAA

Physical,

Concussion Mr. Daley and Mr. Beyerle
Fall 8th Screening mdaley@cbsd.org

See CB South
Fall 9th (JV and Varsity teams as well) Athletic Site Mr. Cathers-CB South AD



mailto:Mrs.%20Kilpatrick%20hkilpatrick@cbsd.org

Fall

7th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Mrs. Kee nickee@cbsd.org

Fall

8th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Mrs. Wansor
dwansor@cbsd.org

Fall

9th (JV and Varsity teams as well)

See CB South
Athletic Site

Chas Cathers
ccathers@cbsd.org

Fall

7th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Mr. Litzke
georgelitzke@gmail.com

Fall

8th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Mr. Hosler bhosler@cbsd.org

Fall

9th, JV, and Varsity teams

See CB South
Athletic Site

Chas Cathers
ccathers@cbsd.org

See CB South Chas Cathers
Fall 9th, JV, and Varsity teams Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion Tina Lewis
Fall 7th/8th Screening talicea7812@gmail.com

Fall

(JV and Varsity teams)

See CB South
Athletic Site

Chas Cathers
ccathers@cbsd.org




Fall

7th and 8th girls and boys

Community School

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion Leanne Yerkes

Fall 7th and 8th Screening lyerkes@cbsd.org
Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion Jan Yerkes

Fall 7th and 8th Screening runroop@yahoo.com
See CB South Chas Cathers

Fall JV and Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
Run through

Brian Rush brush@cbsd.org

See CB South Chas Cathers
Fall JV and Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
See CB South Chas Cathers
Fall Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
See CB South Chas Cathers
Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
See CB South Chas Cathers
Fall Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Winter 7th Screening Bart Szarko bsxarko@cbsd.org
Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Winter 8th Screening Kerry Monk kmonk@cbsd.org




Winter

9th (JV and Varsity teams as well)

See CB South
Athletic Site

Chas Cathers
ccathers@cbsd.org

Winter

7th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Lou Fanelli Ifaneilli@cbsd.org

Winter

8th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Brian Rush brush@cbsd.org

See CB South

Chas Cathers

Winter 9th (JV and Varsity teams as well) Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion Dan McAuley

Winter 7th and 8th Screening dan.raiderswrestle@yahoo.com
See CB South Chas Cathers

Winter JV and Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion Tina Lewis

Winter 7th and 8th Screening talicea7812@gmail.com
See CB South Chas Cathers

Winter Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org

Winter

Varsity

See CB South
Athletic Site

Chas Cathers
ccathers@cbsd.org




Spring

7th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Al Tielemans
altielemans@gmail.com

Spring

8th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Jim Jones

Spring

9th, JV, and Varsity teams

See CB South
Athletic Site

Chas Cathers
ccathers@cbsd.org

Spring

7th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Greg Beyerle
gbeyerle@chsd.org

Spring

8th

Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion
Screening

Scott Fischer sfischer@chbsd.org

See CB South

Chas Cathers

Spring 9th, JV, and Varsity teams Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
Jan Yerkes, Shelli Petsch, and
Family ID, PIAA Pat Rogers
Spring 7th/8th boys Physical runroop@yahoo.com
Jan Yerkes, Shelli Petsch, and
Family ID, PIAA Pat Rogers
Spring 7th/8th girls Physical runroop@yahoo.com
See CB South Chas Cathers
Spring Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org




See CB South

Chas Cathers

Spring Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion Mike Daley and Lindsay

Spring 7th/8th Screening Musoleno mdaley@cbsd.org
See CB South Chas Cathers

Spring JV and Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
Family ID, PIAA
Physical, Brian Henson and Mike
Concussion Formelio

Spring 7th/8th Screening bhenson74@gmail.com
See CB South Chas Cathers

Spring JV and Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion George Litzke

Spring 7th Screening georgelitzke@gmail.com
Family ID, PIAA
Physical,
Concussion Danielle Wansor

Spring 8th Screening dwansor@cbsd.org
See CB South Chas Cathers

Spring JV and Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org
See CB South Chas Cathers

Spring JV and Varsity Athletic Site ccathers@cbsd.org




